

**R.C.S. No. 76/2023**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1**

Issue Summons to the defendant to appear and answer the claim and to file written statement of their defence, if any within 30 days from the date of service of summons and for statements of issues and to produce all documents in their possession or power vide order VIII, Rule 1 and 1A of the Code of Civil Procedure.  
R./on. 03/08/2023

Dt:- 11/07/2023.  
Sawantwadi

(Smt. D. B. Sutar)  
Civil Judge (J.D)  
Sawantwadi